# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900787063

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Urban Accents, LLC		07/01/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stonewall Kitchen, LLC
Street Address:	2 Stonewall Lane
City:	York
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	03909
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97869927	MOVIE NIGHT · POPCORN SET ·	
Serial Number:	97869878	MOVIE NIGHT POPCORN SET	
Registration Number:	7104221	VEGGIE ROASTER	
Registration Number:	6203576	GRILL SUPERSTAR	
Registration Number:	6201546	POP'N WOW	
Registration Number:	5345943	WE'VE GOT YOUR BACK IN THE KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	5345941	YOUR CULINARY WINGMAN	
Registration Number:	3255445	GOURMET GOBBLER	
Registration Number:	2291843	THE ART OF SPICE	
Registration Number:	2133104	URBAN ACCENTS	
Registration Number:	2080121	URBAN ACCENTS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2077723627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207 772-1941

Email: dnathanson@dwmlaw.com

**TRADEMARK** 

900793033 REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0733 Correspondent Name: Daina J. Nathanson c/o Drummond Woodsum

Address Line 1: 84 Marginal Way

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daina J. Nathanson
SIGNATURE:	/Daina J. Nathanson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Stonewall Kitchen and Urban Accents Certificate of Merger Delaware#page1.tif

source=Stonewall Kitchen and Urban Accents Certificate of Merger Delaware#page2.tif

source=Stonewall Kitchen and Urban Accents Certificate of Merger Delaware#page3.tif

source=Stonewall Kitchen and Urban Accents and Michel Design Works Certificate of Merger Maine#page1.tif source=Stonewall Kitchen and Urban Accents and Michel Design Works Certificate of Merger Maine#page2.tif source=Stonewall Kitchen and Urban Accents and Michel Design Works Certificate of Merger Maine#page3.tif source=Stonewall Kitchen and Urban Accents and Michel Design Works Certificate of Merger Maine#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0734



Name: Urban Accents, LLC merging into Stonewall Kitchen,

LLC

Service: Filing Merger

Jurisdiction: US - DE - Secretary of State

Thru Date: **06/29/2023** 

Results:

File No. 5294325

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Stonewall , a Foreign Limited Liability Company. Kitchen, LLC Second: The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Maine Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Limited Liability Company is Urban Accents, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company. **Fourth:** The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate. **Fifth:** The name of the surviving foreign Limited Liability Company is Stonewall Kitchen, LLC Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign limited Liability Company and the address thereof is 2 Stonewall Lane, York, Maine 03909 Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate. **Eighth:** The surviving foreign Limited Liability Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 2 Stonewall Lane, York, Maine 03909

**Ninth:** The effective date of merger, if it is not to be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger, is July 1, 2023.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:16 AM 06/29/2023 FILED 11:16 AM 06/29/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0736

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited L	iability Company	has cause	ed this	certificate
to be signed by it's authorized person, this	28th	day of _	June	
A.D., 2023				

By: (arric M.Dermott

Name: Carrie McDermott
Print or type

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0737



Name: Urban Accents, LLC AND Michel Design Works Ltd.

merging into Stonewall Kitchen, LLC

Service: Filing Merger

Jurisdiction: US - ME - Secretary of State

Thru Date: **06/29/2023** 

Results:

File No. 20011460DC

### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

STATE OF MAINE

STATEMENT OF MERGER

(Relating to a LLC)

I	File No. 20011460DC Pages 3 Fee Paid \$ 150	
	DCN 2231802220040 MERG	
	FILEDEFFECTIVE	:
	06/29/2023 06/29/2023	:
	Deputy Secretary of State	
	A True Copy When Attested By Signature	
	Denuty Secretary of State	

Pursuant to 31 MRSA §1641, the undersigned survivor of the merger executes and delivers the following Statement of Merger:

FIRST:	Constituent Organizations that are Parties to the Merger:					
	Name	<u>Forn</u>	n of Organization	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Date of Organization	
	Urba	nn Accents, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Delaware	March 1, 2021	
	Micl	nel Design Works Ltd.	Corporation	New York	May 27, 1987	
	Ston	ewall Kitchen, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Maine	June 18, 2001	
			d date of organization of additional liss Exhibit, and made a part hereo		npanies or other constituent	
SECOND:	Survi	ving Organization:				
	Name of surviving organization: Stonewall Kitchen, LLC					
	Form	Form of surviving organization: Limited Liability Company				
	Jurisdiction of governing statute: Maine Date of its organization: June 18, 2001					
	Addre	ss of its principal office; 2 Stor	newall Lane York, Maine 0390	)9		
THIRD:	(Checl	k only one box)				
		The surviving organization surviving organization is a	is created by this merger. The o	rganizational do	cument that creates this	
	The surviving organization existed before the merger. (Check only one box below)					
			provided for in the plan of merger for mization that are in the public record		I document that created the	
		✓ The organizat	tional documents remain unchanged.			

Form No. MLLC-10 (1 of 3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0739

FOURTH:	Date the merger is effective under the governing statute of the surviving organization: July 1, 2023		
FIFTH:	The merger was approved as required by each constituent organizational documents of each constituent organization that		
SIXTH:	(Foreign Surviving Organization Only)		
	The surviving foreign organization acknowledges it may be a address of its principal office for the purpose of §1644.2 is:	served with process in this State by certified mail and the	
SEVENTH:	Additional information required by the governing statute of Exhibit, and made a part hereof.	any constituent organization is set forth in the attached	
	Must Be Completed By the First Constituent (	-	
Urban Accer	(Name and form of participating constituent organization)		
	(Name and form of participating constituent organization)		
	Cause millien	Carrie McDermott (CEO)	
	(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)	
	(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)	
	Must Be Completed By the Second Constituent	Organization to the Merger	
Michel Desi	gn Works Ltd.	<u> </u>	
	(Name and form of participating constituent organization)	(Date)	
	Carrie mebernet	Carrie McDermott (CEO)	
	(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)	
	(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)	
	Must Be Completed By the Third Constituent	Organization to the Merger	
Stonewall K	itchen, LLC	<u>ω 1 a 8   a 3</u>	
	(Name and form of participating constituent organization)	(Date)	
	Cherrie Melsenson	Carrie McDermott (CEO)	
	(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)	
	(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)	

Form No. MLLC-10 (2 of 3)

#### Must Be Completed By the Fourth Constituent Organization to the Merger

(Name and form of participating constituent organization)	(Date)
(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)
(*Authorized signature)	(Type or print name and capacity)
(Copy this page, and modify participant number, if more sign	nature spaces are needed.)

The execution of this certificate constitutes an oath or affirmation, under the penalties of false swearing under 17-A MRSA §453.

\*Pursuant to 31 MRSA §§1643.1 and 1676.1, this statement of merger must be signed by a person authorized by each constituent

Please remit your payment made payable to the Maine Secretary of State.

Submit completed form to:

organization that is party to this merger.

Secretary of State

Division of Corporations, UCC and Commissions

101 State House Station Augusta, ME 04333-0101

Telephone Inquiries: (207) 624-7752

Email Inquiries: CEC.Corporations@Maine.gov

Form No. MLLC-10 (3 of 3) 7/1/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008167 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 07/19/2023**